

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL BOARD LUMDING

No. LMB/G-91/15th FC(2ndInstal)/2020-21/NIT/P.VIII/137

Dated, Lumding - 13/05/2022


TENDER NOTICE


Sealed tenders fixing non refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (eight & paise twenty five) only are invited from Registered Contractors under any Govt. department for the following mention works and will be received up to 12.00 P.M. dated 30/05/2022 at the office of the undersigned and will be opened at the same date, & place at 1.30 P.M. in the presence of the Bidder or their representatives, if they wish to be present. Any information in this regard may be obtained from the office on any working days. If the last receiving day falls on Holiday, Bondh etc the same will be received on the next working days. Earnest money as shown below in the form of NSC/KVP/Bank Draft, Call deposit form any Nationalised Bank duly pledged to the Lumding Municipal Board. In case of bidder belonging to SC, ST, OBC (proof to be enclosed) the Earnest money will be 50% of the value of the earnest money.

Details Tender paper against the following mention work will be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours on all working days up to 11.30 A.M. dated 30/05/2022 on payment of Rs. 500.00 (Rs. Five hundred only) in cash which is not refundable.

The under signed have reserved the right to accept or reject the lowest or any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Sl. No	Name of Work	Amount	Earnest money	Time Of completion
1	CONSTRUCTION OF A MASONARY DRAIN BEHIND LUMDING F.R.U. AT ANANDA PALLY IN WARD NO-81, UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 10,00,000.00	20000.00	6 months
2	CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY HALL IN KRISHNA MANDIR CAMPUS AT KRISHNA NAGAR IN WARD NO-84 UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 10,00,000.00	20000.00	6 months
3	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD SIDE R.C.C COVERED DRAIN IN BETWEEN WARD NO-81 AND WARD NO-82 FROM TYN ALI POINT TOWARDS KARLONGPHAR RIVER UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 20,50,000.00	41000.00	6 months
4	CONSTRUCTION OF A MASONARY DRAIN NEAR HOUSE OF ASHISH ACHARJEE IN WARD NO- 84 UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 5,00,000.00	10000.00	6 months
5	MAINTANANCE / IMPROVEMENT OF BITUMIOUS ROAD FROM PAPULAR RESTAURANTS TOWARDS MITALI SANGRA CLUB IN WARD NO-88 UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 8,00,000.00	16000.00	6 months
6	IMPROVEMENT OF STATION ROAD BY C.C. WORK OVER WBM INFRONT OF STUDENT CLUB IN WARD NO- 86 UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 8,00,000.00	16000.00	6 months
7	REPAIRING/IMPROVEMENT OF COVERED DRAIN AT THIANNA ROAD IN WARD NO-86 UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 7,00,000.00	14000.00	6 months
8	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD WITH PAVERS BLOCK ROAD IN THE LUMDING MUNICIPAL AREA AT NETAJI ROAD IN WARD NO-87, UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment) FROM KRANNA KHANNA RESTAURANTS UPTO NETAJI ROAD CULVERT	Rs. 5,00,000.00	10000.00	6 months
9	IMPROVEMENT OF LOW LAYING LAND AREA NEAR SITA MANDIR AT DURGA BARI LANE BRHONJOM TILLA IN WARD NO- 89 UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 2,10,000.00	4200.00	3 months
10	CONSTRUCTION OF A R.C.C. CULVERT AT ENTRANCE R OF SAMAJ BARI ROAD IN WARD NO- 89 UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 5,00,000.00	12000.00	6 months
11	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD WITH PAVERS BLOCK IN THE LUMDING MUNICIPAL AREA AT S.K PAUL TILLA ROAD IN WARD NO-12, UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 12,80,000.00	25600.00	6 months
12	CONSTRUCTION/ IMPROVEMENT OF BYE LANE (C.C. WORK OVER BRICK SOILING) FROM CHARAK TILLA FIELD TOWARDS RAM KRISHNA PALLY BYE LANE WITH CULVERT (MASONRY) AND RETAINING WALL (C.C. CON. WARD NO- 13 UNDER 15TH FINANACE COMMISSION (2ND INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 (2 nd Installment)	Rs. 14,30,000.00	28600.00	6 months



Executive Officer
Lumding Municipal Board


Chairperson
Lumding Municipal Board

TERMS & CONDITION

1. The rate should be quoted both in words and figures clearly.
2. All stock materials required for the work will be supplied by the contractor himself.
3. No overwriting in rate will be accepted. Any correction / alteration must be signed with initials.
4. Detailed particulars may be seen in the office of the undersigned & which may be collected from office during offices hours from 10 A.M to 4 P.M if required.
5. The undersigned reserve the right to reject any tender in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof.
6. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tendered.
7. The current registration No. and Name of Govt. Department must be noted very clearly.
8. Full name and address of the tenderer should be mentioned very closely.
9. Once the tender is opened and accepted, no request to enhancement of rate will be honoured.
10. The contractor will be fully responsible for any loss or damage of the materials and the value of the materials will be recovered double the cost of issue rate of the undersigned department from the contractor.
11. The Contractor at his expense to make of any good structure damaged in the course of execution of the works.
12. All kind of Tax like GST, IT, FR, Labour Cess etc whatever applicable will be reimburse from the bill if the contractor unable to produce the appropriate tax / GST paying receipt.
12. 8% security money will be deducted from the bill and it will be refundable after satisfactory completion of defect liability period of 6 (six) months.
14. The work to be completed within stipulated period. Otherwise the undersigned reserves the right to cancel work order without making any payment to the contractors.
15. The selected Contractor have to furnish 2% of Tender value (1% in case of SC/ST/OBC) as earnest money at the time of signing Tender agreement in F-2 Form in the form of DD/KVP/NSC/Bank Call Deposit duly pledged to the Chairperson/ Executive Officer Lumding Municipal Board.
16. All Other terms & conditions are remain same as per P.W.D. F-2 form tender.


Executive Officer
Lumding Municipal Board



Chairperson
Lumding Municipal Board

Memo No. LMB/G-91/15th FC(2nd instl)/2020-21/NIT/Pl.VIII/137 Dated, Lumding - 13/05/2022

Copy to :-

1. The Director
Municipal Administration, Assam.
2. The Deputy Commissioner,
Hojai, Sankardev Nagar.
3. Notice Board.

} For information.


Executive Officer
Lumding Municipal Board


Chairperson
Lumding Municipal Board

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL BOARD LUMDING

No.- LMB/G-91/15thFC (1stInstl)/Tied/2020-21/NIT/P.VIII/136 Dated, Lumding - 13/05/2022

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders fixing non refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 5.25 (eight & paise twenty five) only are invited from Registered Contractors under any Govt. department for the following mention works and will be received up to 12.00 P.M. dated 30/05/2022 at the office of the undersigned and will be opened at the same date, & place at 1.30 P.M. in the presence of the Bidder or their representatives, if they wish to be present. Any information in this regard may be obtained from the office on any working days. If the last receiving day falls on Holiday, Bandh etc. the same will be received on the next working days. Earnest money as shown below in the form of NSC/KVP/Bank Draft, Call deposit form any Nationalised Bank duly pledged to the Lumding Municipal Board. In case of bidder belonging to SC, ST, OBC (proof to be enclosed) the Earnest money will be 50% of the value of the earnest money.

Details Tender paper against the following mention work will be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours on all working days up to 11.30 A.M. dated 30/05/2022 on payment of Rs. 500.00 (Rs. Five hundred only) in cash which is not refundable.

The under signed have reserved the right to accept or reject the lowest or any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Sl. No	Name of Work	Amount	Earnest money	Time of completion
1	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-01 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
2	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING BEHIND NATIONAL H.S. SCHOOL FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-02 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
3	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING AT JHULAN POOL FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-03 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
4	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-04 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
5	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE INWARD NO-05 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
6	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING SANKAR STRAN PATH FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE INWARD NO-07 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
7	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE AT DURGA BARI COLONY LANE 45 IN WARD NO. 06 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
8	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-08 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
9	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-09 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
10	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-10 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
11	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING AT LUMDING MUNICIPAL CAMPUS FOR SUPPLY OF DRINKING WATER IN WARD NO-11 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,295.00	11786.00	6 months
12	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-12 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
13	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-13 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months
14	INSTALLATION OF 150MM DIA UPVC PIPES BY DEEP RIG BORING FOR DRINKING WATER PURPOSE IN WARD NO-14 UNDER 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION TIED GRANT (1ST INSTALLMENT) FOR THE YEAR 2020-21	Rs. 5.89,285.00	11786.00	6 months


Executive Officer
Lumding Municipal Board


Chairperson
Lumding Municipal Board

TERMS & CONDITION

1. The rate should be quoted both in words and figures clearly.
2. All stock materials required for the work will be supplied by the contractor himself.
3. No overwriting in rate will be accepted. Any correction / alteration must be signed with initials.
4. Detailed particulars may be seen in the office of the undersigned & which may be collected from office during offices hours from 10 A.M to 4 P.M if required.
5. The undersigned reserve the right to reject any tender in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof.
6. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tendered.
7. The current registration No. and Name of Govt. Department must be noted very clearly.
8. Full name and address of the tenderer should be mentioned very closely.
9. Once the tender is opened and accepted, no request to enhancement of rate will be honoured.
10. The contractor will be fully responsible for any loss or damage of the materials and the value of the materials will be recovered double the cost of issue rate of the undersigned department from the contractor.
11. The Contractor at his expense to make of any good structure damaged in the course of execution of the works.
12. All kind of Tax like GST, IT, FR, Labour cess etc whatever applicable will be reimburse from the bill if the contractor unable to produce the appropriate tax / GST paying receipt.
13. 8% security money will be deducted from the bill and it will be refundable after satisfactory completion of defect liability period of 6 (six) months.
14. The work to be completed within stipulated period. Otherwise the undersigned reserves the right to cancel work order without making any payment to the contractors.
15. The selected Contractor have to furnish 2% of Tender value (1% in case of SC/ST/OBC) as earnest money at the time of signing Tender agreement in F-2 Form in the form of DD/KVP/NSC/Bank Call Deposit duly pledged to the Chairperson / Executive Officer Lunding Municipal Board.
16. All Other terms & conditions are remain same as per P.W.D. F-2 form tender.


Executive Officer
Lunding Executive Officer Board
Lunding Municipal Board


Chairperson
Lunding Executive Officer Board
Lunding Municipal Board

Memo No. LMB/G-91/15th FC (1st Instl)/Tied/2020-21/NIT/Pc.VIII/136

Dated, Lunding - 13/05/2022

Copy to :-

1. The Director
Municipal Administration, Assam.
2. The Deputy Commissioner,
Hojai, Sankardev Nagar.
3. Notice Board.

} For information.


Executive Officer
Lunding Executive Officer Board
Lunding Municipal Board


Chairperson
Lunding Executive Officer Board
Lunding Municipal Board

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL BOARD LUMDING

No. LMB/G-91/14th FC(2ndInstal)/2018-19/NIT/Pt.VIII/135

Dated, Lumding - 13/05/2022

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders fixing non refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 5.25 (eight & paise twenty five) only are invited from Registered Contractors under any Govt. department for the following mention works and will be received up to 12.00 P.M. dated 30/05/2022 at the office of the undersigned and will be opened at the same date, & place at 1.30 P.M. in the presence of the Bidder or their representatives, if they wish to be present. Any information in this regard may be obtained from the office on any working days. If the last receiving day falls on Holiday, Bandh etc the same will be received on the next working days. Earnest money as shown below in the form of NSC/KVP/Bank Draft, Call deposit form any Nationalised Bank duly pledged to the Lumding Municipal Board. In case of bidder belonging to SC, ST, OBC (proof to be enclosed) the Earnest money will be 50% of the value of the earnest money.

Details Tender paper against the following mention work will be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours on all working days up to 11.30 A.M. dated 30/05/2022 on payment of Rs. 500.00 (Rs. Five hundred only) in cash which is not refundable.

The under signed have reserved the right to accept or reject the lowest or any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Amount	Earnest money	Time of Completion
1	Improvement Of Bye Lane (C.C Work Over Brick Saling) From Entrance Of Pink Para Road Towards House Of Ganesh Tahir At Pink Para Road In Ward No- 01(Lumding Town) Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs.3,05,000.00	19100.00	6 Months
2	Construction Of Stage Near S.P.11 Club, Lumding Town Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs. 6,00,000.00	12000.00	6 Months
3	Improvement Of Bye Lane (C.C Work Over Brick Saling) At Saraswati Path In Ward No- 02(Lumding Town) Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs. 5,00,000.00	10000.00	6 Months
4	Construction Of A Masonary Drain Near Sankardev Bidyaniketan High School In Ward No- 04. (Lumding Town) Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs.2,02,000.00	6540.00	6 Months
5	Construction/Improvement Of Bye Lane With C.C Work Over Brick Saling And Powers Block Road At Kali Bari Pukhur Por In Ward No- 05 (Lumding Town) Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs.3,00,000.00	10000.00	6 Months
6	Construction/Improvement Of Road With Powers Block Road In The Lumding Municipal Area At Tahir Bari Road In Ward No-06 Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19 I.From Shop Of Chakraborty Watch Towards Kali Mandir At Tahir Bari Road	Rs.12,00,000.00	25200.00	6 Months
7	Construction/Improvement Of Road With Powers Block Road In The Lumding Municipal Area At Netaji Road In Ward No-07 Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19 I.From Global Hotel Towards Shop Of Muxmus Kishor Roy At Netaji Road	Rs.16,30,000.00	32600.00	6 Months
8	Renovation Of Fish Market With Flooring And Roofing Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs.18,00,000.00	36000.00	6 Months
9	Improvement Of Bye Lane (C.C Work Over Brick Saling) From Pub-Lumding (Bongla Bazar) Main Road Towards House Of Ganton Roy, In Ward No-09(Lumding Town) Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs. 5,00,000.00	10000.00	6 Months
10	Construction Of A Masonary Culvert With Drain And Approach Road Near Raju Bardhan House In Ward No- 10(Lumding Town) Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs. 3,00,000.00	10000.00	6 Months
11	Improvement Of Bye Lane (C.C Work Over Brick Saling) Near Sadhan Ghosh House In Ward No- 11(Lumding Town) Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs.2,00,000.00	4000.00	3 Months
12	Construction Of A Masonary Drain Near Ram Tahir Nagar Bridge In Ward No- 12(Lumding Town) Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs. 5,00,000.00	10000.00	6 Months
13	Construction/Improvement Of Road With Powers Block In The Lumding Municipal Area From Shop Of Mahesh Das Towards Kali Mandir At S.K.Paul Tilla In Ward No- 13(Lumding Town) Under 14th Finance Commission (2nd Installment) For The Year 2018-19	Rs.12,50,000.00	25000.00	6 Months


Executive Officer
Lumding Municipal Board


Chairperson
Lumding Municipal Board

TERMS & CONDITION

1. The rate should be quoted both in words and figures clearly.
2. All stock materials required for the work will be supplied by the contractor himself.
3. No overwriting in rate will be accepted. Any correction / alteration must be signed with initials.
4. Detailed particulars may be seen in the office of the undersigned & which may be collected from office during office hours from 10 A.M to 4 P.M if required.
5. The undersigned reserve the right to reject any tender in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof.
6. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tendered.
7. The current registration No. and Name of Govt. Department must be noted very clearly.
8. Full name and address of the tenderer should be mentioned very closely.
9. Once the tender is opened and accepted, no request to enhancement of rate will be honoured.
10. The contractor will be fully responsible for any loss or damage of the materials and the value of the materials will be recovered double the cost of issue rate of the undersigned department from the contractor.
11. The Contractor at his expense to make of any good structure damaged in the course of execution of the works.
12. All kind of Tax like GST, IT, FR, Labour Cess etc whatever applicable will be reimburse from the bill if the contractor unable to produce the appropriate tax / GST paying receipt.
13. 8% security money will be deducted from the bill and it will be refundable after satisfactory completion of defect liability period of 6 (six) months.
14. The work to be completed within stipulated period. Otherwise the undersigned reserves the right to cancel work order without making any payment to the contractors.
15. The selected Contractor have to furnish 2% of Tender value (1% in case of SC/ST/OBC) as earnest money at the time of signing Tender agreement in F-2 Form in the form of DD/KVP/NSC/Bank Call Deposit duly pledged to the Chairperson / Executive Officer Lunding Municipal Board.
16. All Other terms & conditions are remain same as per P.W.D. F-2 form tender.



Executive Officer
Lunding Municipal Board
Lunding Municipal Board



Chairperson
Lunding Municipal Board
Lunding Municipal Board

Memo No.-LMB/G-91/14th FC(2nd instl)/2018-19/NIT/Pl.VIII/135 Dated, Lunding :- 13/05/2022

Copy to :-

1. The Director
Municipal Administration, Assam.
2. The Deputy Commissioner,
Hojai Sankardev Nagar.
3. Notice Board.

} For information.



Executive Officer
Lunding Municipal Board
Lunding Municipal Board



Chairperson
Lunding Municipal Board
Lunding Municipal Board

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL BOARD LUMDING

No. LMB/G-91/14th FC(1st instl)/2018-19/NIT/Pt.VIII/134

Dated, Lumding :- 13/05/2022

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders fixing non refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (eight & paise twenty five) only are invited from Registered Contractors under any Govt. department for the following mention works and will be received up to 12-00 P.M. dated 30/05/2022 at the office of the undersigned and will be opened at the same date, & place at 1-30 P.M. in the presence of the Bidder or their representatives, if they wish to be present. Any information in this regard may be obtained from the office on any working days. If the last receiving day falls on Holiday, Bandh etc the same will be received on the next working days. Earnest money as shown below in the form of NSC/KVP/Bank Draft, Call deposit form any Nationalised Bank duly pledged to the **Lumding Municipal Board**. In case of bidder belonging to SC, ST, OBC (proof to be enclosed) the Earnest money will be 50% of the value of the earnest money.

Details Tender paper against the following mention work will be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours on all working days up to 11-30 A.M. dated 30/05/2022 on payment of Rs. 500.00 (Rs. Five hundred only) in cash which is not refundable.

The under signed have reserved the right to accept or reject the lowest or any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Sl. No	Name of Work	Amount	Earnest money	Time of Completion
1	Construction of drain with RCC slab cover at Ananda Pally backside of Ananda Pally Kali Mandir towards Hulsong Road side drain in ward no-01 under 14th FC for the year 2018-19 (1st installment)	Rs. 15,00,000.00	30,000.00	6 Months
2	Construction of drain with RCC slab cover near Kalibari Pond towards residence of Mr. Biplob Roy Nandy at Kalibari Pukurpar in ward no-05 under 14th FC for the year 2018-19 (1st installment)	Rs. 5,17,700.00	10,354.00	6 Months
3	Construction of drain with RCC cover from the culvert in front of AnandaMarga School field towards west in ward no-12 under 14th FC for the year 2018-19 (1st installment)	Rs. 4,00,000.00	8,000.00	6 Months


Executive Officer
Lumding Municipal Board


Chairperson
Lumding Municipal Board

TERMS & CONDITION

1. The rate should be quoted both in words and figures clearly.
2. All stock materials required for the work will be supplied by the contractor himself.
3. No overwriting in rate will be accepted. Any correction / alteration must be signed with initials.
4. Detailed particulars may be seen in the office of the undersigned & which may be collected from office during office hours from 10 A.M to 4 P.M if required.
5. The undersigned reserve the right to reject any tender in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof.
6. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tendered.
7. The current registration No. and Name of Govt. Department must be noted very clearly.
8. Full name and address of the tenderer should be mentioned very closely.
9. Once the tender is opened and accepted, no request to enhancement of rate will be honoured.
10. The contractor will be fully responsible for any loss or damage of the materials and the value of the materials will be recovered double the cost of issue rate of the undersigned department from the contractor.
11. The Contractor at his expense to make of any good structure damaged in the course of execution of the works.
12. All kind of Tax like GST, IT, FR, Labour Cess etc whatever applicable will be reimburse from the bill if the contractor unable to produce the appropriate tax / GST paying receipt.
13. 8% security money will be deducted from the bill and it will be refundable after satisfactory completion of defect liability period of 6 (six) months.
14. The work to be completed within stipulated period. Otherwise the undersigned reserves the right to cancel work order without making any payment to the contractors.
15. The selected Contractor have to furnish 2% of Tender value (1% in case of SC/ST/OBC) as earnest money at the time of signing Tender agreement in F-2 Form in the form of DD/KVP/NSC/Bank Call Deposit duly pledged to the Chairperson / Executive Officer Lunding Municipal Board.
16. All Other terms & conditions are remain same as per P.W.D. F-2 form tender.


Executive Officer
Lunding Municipal Board
Lunding Municipal Board



Chairperson
Lunding Municipal Board
Lunding Municipal Board

Memo No. LMB/G-91/14th FC(1st instl)/2018-19/NIT/Pl.VIII/134 Dated, Lunding - 13/05/2022

Copy to :-

1. The Director
Municipal Administration, Assam.
2. The Deputy Commissioner,
Hojai, Sankardev Nagar.
3. Notice Board.

} For information


Executive Officer
Lunding Municipal Board
Lunding Municipal Board


Chairperson
Lunding Municipal Board
Lunding Municipal Board

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL BOARD LUMDING

No. LMB/G-91/14th FC(2nd instl)/2017-18/NIT/Pt.VIII/133

Dated, Lumding :- 13/05/2022.


TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders fixing non refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (eight & paisa twenty five) only are invited from Registered Contractors under any Govt. department for the following mention works and will be received up to 12:00 P.M. dated 30/05/2022. at the office of the undersigned and will be opened at the same date, & place at 1:30 P.M. in the presence of the Bidder or their representatives, if they wish to be present. Any information in this regard may be obtained from the office on any working days. If the last receiving day falls on Holiday, Bandh etc the same will be received on the next working days. Earnest money as shown below in the form of NSC/KVP/Bank Draft, Call deposit form any Nationalised Bank duly pledged to the **Lumding Municipal Board**. In case of bidder belonging to SC, ST, OBC (proof to be enclosed) the Earnest money will be 50% of the value of the earnest money.

Details Tender paper against the following mention work will be obtained from the office of the undersigned during office hours on all working days up to 11:30 A.M. dated 30/05/2022 on payment of Rs. 500.00 (Rs. Five hundred only) in cash which is not refundable.

The under signed have reserved the right to accept or reject the lowest or any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

SL No	Name of Work	Amount	Earnest money	Time of Completion
1	Improvement of Thana Road with Paver Block in Ward no-06 under 14th FC for the year 2017-18 (2nd installment)	Rs. 13,76,184.00	27,524.00	6 Months
2	Improvement of veterinary Hospital Road with Paver Block in Ward no-11 under 14th FC for the year 2017-18 (2nd installment)	Rs. 15,00,000.00	30,000.00	6 Months


Executive Officer
Lumding Municipal Board


Chairman
Lumding Municipal Board

TERMS & CONDITION

1. The rate should be quoted both in words and figures clearly.
2. All stock materials required for the work will be supplied by the contractor himself.
3. No overwriting in rate will be accepted. Any correction / alteration must be signed with initials.
4. Detailed particulars may be seen in the office of the undersigned & which may be collected from office during offices hours from 10 A.M to 4 P.M if required.
5. The undersigned reserve the right to reject any tender in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof.
6. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tendered.
7. The current registration No. and Name of Govt. Department must be noted very clearly.
8. Full name and address of the tenderer should be mentioned very closely.
9. Once the tender is opened and accepted, no request to enhancement of rate will be honoured.
10. The contractor will be fully responsible for any loss or damage of the materials and the value of the materials will be recovered double the cost of issue rate of the undersigned department from the contractor.
11. The Contractor at his expense to make of any good structure damaged in the course of execution of the works.
12. All kind of Tax like GST, IT, FR, Labour Cess etc whatever applicable will be reimburse from the bill if the contractor unable to produce the appropriate tax / GST paying receipt.
13. 8% security money will be deducted from the bill and it will be refundable after satisfactory completion of defect liability period of 6 (six) months.
14. The work to be completed within stipulated period. Otherwise the undersigned reserves the right to cancel work order without making any payment to the contractors.
15. The selected Contractor have to furnish 2% of Tender value (1% in case of SC/ST/OBC) as earnest money at the time of signing Tender agreement in F-2 Form in the form of DD/KVP/NSC/Bank Call Deposit duly pledged to the Chairperson / Executive Officer Lunding Municipal Board.
16. All Other terms & conditions are remain same as per P.W.D. F-2 form tender.


Executive Officer
Lunding Municipal Board



Chairperson
Lunding Municipal Board


Memo No. LMB/G-91/14th FC (2nd instl)/2017-18/NIT/Pt.VIII/133 Dated, Lunding :- 13/05/2022

Copy to :-

1. The Director
Municipal Administration, Assam.
2. The Deputy Commissioner,
Hojai, Sankardev Nagar.
3. Notice Board.

} For information.


Executive Officer
Lunding Municipal Board


Chairperson
Lunding Municipal Board